File No.12015/01/2022-ISS-Part(1)

F. No. 12015/01/2022-ISS-Part (1) भारत सरकार/ Government of India सांख्यिकी एवं कार्यक्रम कार्यान्वयन मंत्रालय Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation भा॰सां॰से॰प्रभाग / ISS Division *****

> खुर्शीद लाल भवन, जनपथ, नई दिल्ली -110001

दिनांक: 16.03.2022

OFFICE ORDER NO. T-08/2022

The Competent Authority has approved transfer of following SAG level officers of Indian Statistical Service (ISS) with immediate effect:

SI. No.	Name (Shri/ Dr.), Batch & Designation of the Officer		New Place of Posting
1	Sankarsana Sahoo, (ISS: 1999), DDG	RO, FOD, NSO, M/o Statistics & P.I., Dehradun	D/o Bio- Technology, M/o Science & Technology, New Delhi (vice Ms. Radha R. Ashrit)
2	Kamala Kanta Nath, (ISS: 2000), DDG	Transformation and	D/o Drinking Water & Sanitation, M/o Jal Shakti, New Delhi (w.e.f. 01.04.2022)

- 3. RO, FOD, NSO, M/o Statistics & P.I., Dehradun is requested to relieve the concerned officer immediately so as to enable him to join at new place of posting.
- 4. The transfer of officer mentioned SI. No. 01 at Para (1) above is on own request. The grant of TTA/ joining time in case of transfer on own request shall be governed in terms of Office Order No. 12015/04/2012-ISS (pt.) dated 30.04.2014 and 27.05.2014.
- 5. A copy of joining report may be sent to this Ministry via e-mail: iss@nic.in.

(Arvind Kumar)
Deputy Director (ISS)

2: 011- 23455344

To:

File No.12015/01/2022-ISS-Part(1)

- 1. Shri Sankarasana Sahoo, DDG, RO, FOD, NSO, M/o Statistics & P.I., Dehradun.
- 2. Shri Kamala Kanta Nath, Commissioner & Secretary, Transformation and Development Department, Government of Assam.
- 3. Secretary, D/o Biotechnology, M/o Science & Technology, New Delhi w.r.t D.O. letter No. SBT/9/2022 dated 22.02.2022.
- 4. Additional Chief Secretary, Transformation and Development Department, Government of Assam.
- 5. ADG, FOD Hqrs., NSO, M/o Statistics & P.I., Delhi.
- 6. Under Secretary (Admn.), D/o Drinking Water & Sanitation, M/o Jal Shakti, New Delhi.
- 7. ISS Database Cell.
- 8. Master Set 2022.
- 9. Notice Board.
- 10.ISS Cadre Management Web Application.
- 11.AD (OL), M/o Statistics & P.I., New Delhi for Hindi version.

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister of State (I/C), M/o Statistics & P.I.
- 2. Sr. PPS to Secretary, M/o Statistics & P.I., New Delhi.
- 3. PPS to DG (Stats/ C&A/ NSS), M/o Statistics & P.I., Delhi.
- 4. PPS to JS (Admn.), M/o Statistics & P.I., New Delhi.